

\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 42845/2018

+ W.P.(C) 9408/2018

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Arun Birbal, Adv.

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms.Meghna Defendant, Adv. for  
Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Adv

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**12.10.2018**

It is reported that the awarded amount already stands relieved in favour of the respondent–workmen.

As such, the requirement of deposit, by the petitioner, of the awarded amount, with this Court, as a condition of stay of the impugned award dated 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2017, would stand deleted from the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2018. The order is modified is accordingly.

Accordingly, application stands disposed of.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OCTOBER 12, 2018**

*bh*