

\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 45908/2018 in

+ W.P.(C) 9408/2018

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with  
Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through Ms. Meghna De, Adv. for  
Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**31.10.2018**

Issue notice to the petitioner/non-applicant, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2019.

Mr. Arun Birbal accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner/non-  
applicant.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OCTOBER 31, 2018**

*dsn*