



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2018**
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi for Ms Meghna De,
Advocates

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite opportunities. Today again time is sought to file the counter affidavit. By way of last and final opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List on 17.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 13, 2024/PU