



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2018**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate**

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondents submits that she has filed the counter affidavit vide diary no. 1551356/24. But the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the registry and get it placed on record within a week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 14.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 17, 2024/PU