



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2018**
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,**
Advocates

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr.Ritwik Raj, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents to which counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 26.03.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2025/sk