



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(28) W.P.(C) 8625/2018, CM APPL. 35592/2018, CM APPL.
27908/2020

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SATENDER & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv.

(29)+ W.P.(C) 9408/2018

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Both the parties have not filed their written submissions in terms of the Order dated 05.08.2025.
3. Let the same be filed by the learned counsel for the parties within a period of two weeks with an advance copy to the other side as well.
4. Re-notify on 3rd November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025 /pr/my