



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(12) W.P.(C) 8625/2018, CM APPL. 35592/2018, CM APPL.
27908/2020

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs.

versus

SATENDER & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ishan Goel, Adv.

(13)+ W.P.(C) 9408/2018

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs.

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ishan Goel, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
03.11.2025

%

1. The petitioner has not filed written submissions in terms of Order dated 13.10.2025. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks more time to file the same. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Since the parties have not filed written submissions, the Registry may not show it as 'part heard matter'.
3. Re-notify on 16th March, 2026

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/bs/my