



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2018**
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjay Singh, Advocate

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Counsel appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
16.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a passover, however, learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 14.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 16, 2026

na