



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 9408/2018

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

RAM CHANDER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

1. At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that one of the respondents has expired. He states that he will furnish details of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps.
2. In view of the above, list before the Joint Registrar for the aforesaid purpose on 15.07.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/rd**